

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) No(s).24296-24297/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2011 in FA No.266/2004, FA No.267/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

M/S VIJAY ENGINEERS & DEVELOPERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYADARSHAN COOP HNG.STY.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajeet Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Neela Gochai, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit R.Kantak, Adv.  
Ms. Vidhi International, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.  
for M/S Vidhi International,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the question as to whether  
the matter may be referred to mediation.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar