

h
ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24296-24297/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 06/05/2011 in FA No.266/2004 and FA
No.267/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

M/S VIJAY ENGINEERS & DEVELOPERS
VERSUS
SURYADARSHAN COOP HNG.STY.LTD.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

Date: 17/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umrao Singh Rawat, Adv.
for M/s Vidhi International

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation
Centre to see if the matter can be resolved between the parties.

Let the parties appear before the Mediation Centre on 16th
November, 2013 at 11.00 a.m. The Mediation Centre is directed
to send the mediation report to this Court on or before 13th
January, 2014.

List the matter on 13th January, 2014.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER

|